1986 USMS Ten Mile
Open Water
National Championship

Held in Conjunction with the USMS 3-Mile
National Open Water Championship

& Includes the 16 Mile, 1 Mile
& Age Group Yard Events

18" Annual Seal Beach
“Rough Water” Swim

Sunday, July 13, 1986
Seal Beach, California

Sponsored by: Seal Beach Swim Club
Sanctioned by: United States Masters Swimming
and United States S wimming

RESULTS
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EYENT #3
3:45:10
5:36:46
5:44:01
- ORFDNF
HDNF

EVENT #3

EVENT #3
7:14:00

EVENT #4
5:08:30
5:28:26

RESULTS QF THE 18TH ANNUAL SEAL BEACH "ROUGH WATER" SWIM 1986

16 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 50-54 EVENT #4
F REYNOLDS TROJAN SC 4:34:39
5:15:02
16 MILE SWIM U.S.S. MALE 15-18 5:28:32
R MONTGOMERY TEAM FOXCATCHER 6:10:45
M MENDITTO ARCADIA RIPTIDES
EVENT 84
16 MILE SWIM U.S.S. MALE 19-24 4:53:12
R SCHMIDT GOLDEN BEAR 5:01:53
J MORGAN GOLDEN WEST SC
EVENT #3
16 MILE SWIM U.S.S. FEMALE 17-18 XDNF
A REETZ FAST
A WHITE EVENT 14
N NORTH HB STATE LIFEGRDS 3:39:52
16 MILE SWIM U.S.5. FEMALE 19-24 EVENT #4
F BRARKER IRVINE NOVAS 3:30:35
10 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 19-24 EVENT #S
D SWENSEN BREA THUNDERBIRDS 1:05:55
1:10:44
10 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 25-29 1:10:46
T FRISTQE SAN MATEO MASTERS 1:11:37
D ANGRESS UCI MASTERS 1:14:33
A PEPITG HB STATE LIFEGRDS 1:17:13
D VAN MOUWEREK LOCHNESS MASTERS 1:48:04
J LANDRY
10 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 30-34 EVENT 15
J WOODARD UCI MASTERS 1:00:21
D MATTHIES 1:03:39
M SUTTLE WESTSIDE MASTERS 1:05:35
C LAIDIG MARINA MASTERS 1:10:13
D YUDOVIN 1:10:58
R TERRAZAS EL SEGUNDO MASTERS 1:12:18
M ROMLEY ARIZONA MASTERS 1:15:12
J SWIMMINGS 1:16:14
L GORGIN 1:16:19
D HERSHMAN 1:25:43
K DAVIS CABRILLO BEACH 1:39:46
10 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 35-39 EVENT #5
C ZEMPEL IRVINE NOVAS 1:10:28
A SHILLING CABRILLO BEACH 1:10:31
E TOSTA 1:12:42
R ALPER 1:14:24
M MANN 1:14:43
1:29:49
10 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 40-44 1:31:46
B8 DAVMM 1:33:42
D GODLEY GREEN VLY MASTERS 1:43:00 .
T CALLAHAN 1:54:11
K CRAIN SAN DIEGD MASTERS
EVENT 5
10 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 45-49 1:04:22
H BARTHELS 1:05:27
T DAKAN CALTECH MASTERS 1:06:56
1:07:57
10 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 50-54 1:11:26
D KaN 1:12:49
G BUCKBERG 1:18:08
J HILL 1:46:01
10 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE  60-64  EVENT #5
R FALK CABRILLO BEACH 1:14:07
1:18:52
10 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 70-74 1:23:43
G WEISENTHAL 1:27:43
1:29:32
10 MILE SWIM U.S.S. MALE 15-18 1:36:24
A MC MAHON SEAL BEACH SC 1:46:16
1:48:40
10 MILE SWIM MASTERS FEMALE 19-24 1:58:58
G BACH SANTA BARBARA 2:02:02
K TURK 2:03:52

10 MILE SWIM MASTERS FEMALE 25-29

J YORK

T TAYLOR 80, CAL AQUATICS
K RUTHERFORD SANTA CRUZ CTY
C SHANNON CALTECH MASTERS

10 MILE SWIM MASTERS FEMALE 30-34
€ CLEVELAND SOUTH BAY WAVE

L LEWIS SANTA CRUZ CTY

55--59

10 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE

D LAPORTE ARIZONA MASTERS
10 MILE SWIM U.S.S. FEMALE  15-18
£ REETZ FAST

10 MILE SWIM U.S.S, FEMALE  13-24
K GILLESPIE

3 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 19-24
T NAVARRC CALTECH MASTERS
R FLECK INDUSTRY HILLS
S ENGUIDUNAS

M BERRO

E LENORE

J WRIGHT

R EARL NEWPORT CM YMCA
3 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 25-29
A'MILLER

D BARTLETT SURFSIDE |

B TIERNEY . .: i IRVINE NOVAS

P NEWEL : T S

T -FABRENHOLZ SOUTH BAY WAVE

J PEARCE BEACH ‘

E WHEELER

W GARREL JR

C FLUWELL IRVINE NOVAS

D PICKFORD GOLDEN WEST SC
M SERETAN

3 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 30-34
R SCHUCHASD ARC MASTERS

J CLEVELAND FAST

H EMRHARDT - ARIZONA MASTERS
J GULLEY

A SERETAN BELMONT SHR MASTE
M WESTMORELAND

S BAMB

D SPRACKLIN

C RROWN

B PROVENCHER

3 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 35-39
K POLANSKY

K BELL WESTSIDE MASTERS
M TRUDEAU NOVAQUATICS

G SPRINGER MISSION VIEJO NAD
8 DARBY

R MARKS WESTSIDE MASTERS
W KURTZ LONG BEACH MASTER
J ORR

3 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 40-44
R MICHAELS

H BOBYS HALF MASTERS

J MCMURRY INDUSTRY HILLS

G RICHARDSON INDUSTRY HILLS

J LORRE

G BUYS

J LAWRENCE RELMONT MASTERS
B THOMOSON LOS CABALLERDS

G WALLIMS

J BOYLE

J PHILIPPS

M O'CONNER

13556



CVENT #5
:11:24
:32:30
:33:47
:35:02
:43:47
:59:02
:04:02
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SVENT #5
1:13:10
1:14:37
1:43:46
1:45:08

CVENT #5
2:01:33

EVENT #5

SVENT #5
1:02:41
1:02:50
1:03:41
1:08:47
1:10:19
1:16:08

ZVENT #6
© 1:08:08
1:14:16
1:24:36
1:35:14

EVENT #6
1:19:05
1:46:16

EVENT #6
1:12:42
1:14:08

EVENT #6
1:16:42
1:16:53
1:24:49
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MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 45-49 EVENT #7
SCHLUP - 04:42.3
RAPHZEL 05:14.6
FRANTZ SAN DIEGO SC 05:30.6
BOURNE 05:39.0
BATES WESTSIDE MASTERS 05:47.1
HAAS 05:59.0
MC CLUSKEY 06:15.1
06:26.0
MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 50-54 06:26.9
STURTEVANT CALTECH MASTERS 06:45.1
BELSHE HBSC 07:11.0
GOEMANS CABRILLO BCH
MAXWELL BELMONT SHR MASTERS EVENT #7
’ 04:15.8
MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 55-59 04:28.5
MARTINEZ 04:39.3
05:10.0
MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 60-64 05:20.6
SCHMIDT 05:31.3
05:38.2
MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE 75-1749 05:50.6
GUTH LONG BCH MASTERS 06:59.8
07:18.0
MILE SWIM U.S.S. MALE 15-18 07:24.5
SNYDER BEACH
ANTON CARL'S JR AAA EVENT #8
PEARCE BEACH 05:05.2
SHIGEMATSU CARL'S JR AAA 05:44 .1
SCHEINER CYPRESS AQUA. 05:55.2
AGUIRRE GOLDEN WEST SC 05:57.5
06:16,0
MILE SWIM MASTERS FEMALE 19-24 06:23.2
THOMAS WESTSIDE MASTERS
RUSSELL BELMONT SHR MASTERS EVENT #8
CROTEAU LOCHNESS MASTERS 05:00.3
FAULKNER BELMONT SHR MASTERS 05:45.4
05:53.¢6
MILE SWIM MASTERS FEMALE 25-29 06:12.8
DAGOSTA SOUTH BAY WAVES 06:20.5
DILL LOS CABALLEROS 06:55.6
VALENTI EL CAMINO 07:19.4
MC INTYRE CALTECH MASTERS
DUEHRING EVENT #9
07:02.4
MILE SWIM MASTERS FEMALE 30-34 07:55.4
KITTRELL INDUSTRY HILLS 07:57.1
KEMP BELMONT SHR MASTERS 07:59.8
VAUGHN IRVINE NOVAS 08:01.1
ESSES WESTSIDE MASTERS 08:47.7
RINGILAND INDUSTRY HILLS 08:51.8
ROWLEY ARIZ SWIM MASTERS 08:54.1
09:27.9
MILE SWIM MASTERS FEMALE 35-39 10:10.0
RUBIN INDUSTRY HILLS 10:11.5
BUCHANAN INDUSTRY HILLS 10:25.5
WATSON SCAM~INDUSTRY 11:15.3
11:55.7
MILE SWIM MASTERS FEMALE  40-44 12:05.2
RIEDINGER GREEN VALLEY MASTERS 12:10.2
COLEMAN MILLS AQUA. MASTERS *DNF
SHOCKRO CALTECH MASTERS
MARTIN WESTSIDE MASTERS EVENT #9
06:47.4
MILE SWIM MASTERS FEMALE  45-49 07:37.3
ROYER INDUSTRY HILLS 08:14.0
ANSON MILLS AQUA. MASTERS 08:08.2
09:26.1
MILE SWIM U.S.S. FEMALE 12-14 10:00.8
RUBINO SEAL BEACH SC 10:01.7
SCHUPPEK 12:41.2

MILE SWIM U.S.S. FEMALE 15-18

GUTHRIE SEAL BEACH SC
SANDERSON SEAL BEACH SC
OGLE SEAL BEACH SC

MILE SWIM U.S.S. FEMALE
MUCHOW LONG BEACH

19-24

200 YARD SWIM NOVICE BOYS T& 8

T THOMAS SANTA FE SPRGS
S WIEDERHOLD ARCADIA RIPTIDES
J CONRAD cey

C VERDUN SEAL BEACH SC
C ROWLEY

C MIDDLETON SEAL BEACH SC
S THURMAN SANTA FE SPRGS
C CAMPBELL

S ROWLELY

L HALSEY

S MC EACHERN

200 YARD SWIM U.S.5. BOYS 7 &8
R OGLE . SEAL BEACH SC
K FELMAN

D ARONSON HEMET VALLEY

C PIERSOLL CARL'S JR AAA
C CORDOVA SANTA FE SPRGS
M KOLBACH CARL'S JR AAA
8 MORITA CARL'S JR AAA
S ROUSE CARL'S JR AAA
W MC GAFFEY CARL'S JR AAA
B NORMAN CARL'S JR AAA
B BROWN CARL'S JR AAA

200 YARD SWIM NOVICE GIRLS 7 & 8
A DE BOLT SEAL BEACH SC

J STACEY ARCADIA RIPTIDES
C MC EACHERN

H WILSON cey

C RATANASUR SANTA FE SPRGS

R CAMPBELL SEAL BEACH SC
ggo YARD SWIN u¢ S.S. GIRLS1 158
JBHIGEWS ICARL'S Jé AAA

15t  INDUSTRY HiLLS
SRIVERS & 10 1T DOWNEY
J CHARLESwORTH .

LPHINS

CARL'S JR AAA
€ BURKETT IHAC
J CHARLESWORTH  CARL'S JR AaA
S DIERIEX CARL'S JR ‘AAA
400 YARD SWIM NOVICE BOYS 9 & 10
J JENKINS cey ;
A WRIGHT SEAL BEACH SC
S CHOMCHAVALIT ~ SANTA FE SPRGS
A LEE ARCADIA RIPTIDES
J GORHAM ARCADIA RIPTIDES
A ROTH ARCADIA RIPTIDES
B GILL
D KASOLD SANTA FE SPRGS
J RICE SEAL BEACH SC
M REILLY ARCADIA RIPTIDES
D ROWLEY
G HANSON
M READ
R GRAHAM
M RATANASUR SANTA FE SPRGS
J ODORICO SEAL BEACH SC
N GARRISON SANTA FE SPRGS
400 YARD SWIM U.S.S. BOYS 9 & 10
S NORTON
J MALATESTA SAN DIMAS
A ROJAS CARL'S JR AAA
M VAN NOSTRAN CARL'S JR AAA
T CAMPBELL BEACH
D FRENCH CARL'S JR AAA
C PETERS
J ZINN S0 CAL



EVENT #10

07:13.1
' 07:39.5

07:48.1
07:49.4

. 08:11.6
- 08:37.7

10:44.9
13:06.6

EVENT #11

EVENT 512
10:15.9
10:38.0
11:08.0
11:59.3
12:08.7
12:51.4
13:02.1
13:14 .4
13:16.5
13:19.7

'tVENT #10 400 YARD SWIM NOVICE GIRLS ¢ & 10

M HERRON - SEAL BEACH SC
L STACEY ARCADIA RIPTIDES
M HAMMOND ARCAADIA
A MIJARES SEAL BEACH SC
M SWENSON SEAL BEACH SC
A DE BOLT SEAL BEACH SC
A FISHER SEAL BEACH SC
L BARBAZETTE SEAL BEACH SC
A SALCIDO SANTA FE SPRGS
C PETERSON SAN MARINO
B FOX ARCADIA RIPTIDES
C VANDERPLOEG SAN MARINO
L MC EACHERAN LONG BEACH
M RATANASURN SANTA FE SPRGS
J DAVAR SEAL BEACH
S NORBERG LOS ANGLES
M COLONNA LONG BEACH
D MIRALLE coy
E GUNNELL ccy
M HENSLER LA CANDURA
400 YARD SWIM U.S.S. GIRLS 9 & 10
M KAGY GWSC
K BARTH BEACH
J CHAMBERS INDUSTRY HILLS
W MONAHAN LOS CABALLEROS
J BARELA CARL'S AAA
C VELASQUEZ BEACH
T BRATCHER CARL'S AAA
M JONES HACIENDA HEIGHTS
800 YARD SWIM NOVICE BOYS 11 & 12
A HINDS
R SIMMONS SEAL BEACH SC
C THURMAN SANTA FE SPRGS
D GARRISON SANTA FE SPRGS
B ROTH ARCADIA RIPTIDES
R WRIGHT SEAL BEACH SC
R CAMPBELL SEAL BEACH SC
P ODORICO SEAL BEACH SC
L BRETON SAN MARINO
W LANSFORD ARCADIA RIPTIDES
M CONRAD cey
T REILLY SEAL BEACH SC
D MIRALLE cey
D GRAHAM
L. BRETON SAN MARINO
800 YARD SWIM U.S.S. BOYS 11 & 12
M GRIZZLE CARL'S JR AAA
J GIULIANOTTI PLACENTIA
M PIERSOLL III  CARL'S JR AAA
M ROMESSER SURFSIDE
J JULIAN
D MICHAELS CYPRESS
J TAYLOR DOWNEY
T KREDELL BEACH
G BUENO
M WRENCH HEMET VALLLEY
8 TRAUDT BEACH
D BURNS MISSION VIEJO
800 YARD SWIM NOVICE GIRLS 11 & 12
M HERRON SEAL BEACH SC
J MEYER SEAL BEACH SC
M JENKINS cey
C MILLER cey
J STOSKOPF SEAL BEACH SC
E FOX ARCADIA RIPTIDES
L SANSUI ARCADIA RIPTIDES
N LIVERMORE SIERRA MADRE
K BANAAG coy
C FROST SEAL BEACH SC

13:26.8 E PORTER ° SEAL BEACH SC
13:38.7 € BAKER ARCADIA RIPTIDES
13:45.8 1. ARMSTRONG

14:03.2 N CHAMPLIN SEAL BEACH SC
14:20.1 H BENNEDETTI

14:24.7 1 GUNNELL cey

15:10.0 K BAUER ARCADIA RIPTIDES
15:38.6 S DUNCAN SEAL BEACH SC
EVENT #12 800 YARD .SWIM U.S.S. GIRLS 11 & 12
09:53.5 J ANTON CARL'S JR AAA :
10:40.6 . T PALMERO CARL'S JR AAA
10:47.3 R RANGEL sSTOP v

10:50.4  J LINE - INDUSTRY. HILLS
10:52.4  J ANTIMARINO GWSC

11:38.8 T OGLE SEAL BEACH
11:42.6 T THOMPSON CARL'S JR AAA
11:43.8 S ROUSE CARL'S JR AAA
12:28.6 K DENNE 3TOP

13:10.1 K KOUuY DOWNEY

15:36.8 S DETERS. SURFSIDE

17:50.7 M NORMAN CARL'S JR AAA
EVENT #13 1200 YARD SWIM NOVICE BOYS 13 & 14
16:10.8 S BELLIVEAU . ARCADIA RIPTIDES
17:29.4 N, CONRAD oY

18:50.4 R LAMBDIN, ARCADIA RIPTIDES
19:45.2 D READ

*DNF G GRAHAM

KONF B PAGENKOPP

EVENT #13 | : 14
14:51.2

15:04.3

15:05.2

15:21.9 S

15:37.1 K KILPATRICK | CARL'S JR AAA
15:38.1 D HORSTMAN, INDUSTRY HILLS
15:40.3 B BLACKETER CARL'S JR AAA
17:15.9 T KOLAR DOWNEY

17:38.8 M BINDEL HEMET

18:38.6 M DEVINE STOP

19:22.2 S HAMILTON HEMET

20:24.2 M SWANGEL CVAC

20:51.9 D WARD SURFSIDE

22:24.1 J FISCHER

EVENT #14 1200 YARO SWIM NOVICE GIRLS 13 & 1
15:25.5 C CHOMIN SEAL BEACH SC
15:35.8 N HAMMOND ARCADIA -RIPTIDES
15:50.5 N HERRON SEAL BEACH SC
16:04.1 A SANCHEZ ARCADIA RIPTIDES
16:31.6 C SOSA cey

17:03.2 J FARRIS cecy

17:15.6 E RODRIGUEZ ARCADIA RIPTIDES
17:50.6 Y NISHIYAMA ccy

18:23.3  C COFFEY ARCADIA RIPTIDES
18:51.85 J RAPHAEL

22:27.4 J GOODE cey

EVENT #14 1200 YARD SWIM U.S.S. GIRLS 13 & 1
14:47.1 J KRACIK PLACENTIA
15:06.5 K JONES

15:10.2 S OYLER CARL'S JR AAA
15:12.5  C ANDERS LOS CARALLEROS
15:17.6  C HOBLICK STOP

15:20.4 E OUNN PLACENTIA
15:22.4 K RUBINC SEAL BEACH SC
15:31.6 N WATSON CARL'S JR AAA
15:39.0 S MICHAELS CYPRESS

17:35.8 L FAY CARL'S JR AAA
18:13.1  C SUMMERFIELD CARL'S JR AAA
18:15.7 T BECK CARL'S JR AAA
18:18.0 G FORSYTHE

EVENT #15 1 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE  19-24
23:43.6 D WATKINS CALTECH MASTERS
24:00.8 L CHAFFIN CALTECH/PAC
35:46.5 C CHEVALIER FRANCE




EVENT #15

© EVENT #15
25:12.1
©25:31.2
27:51.1
28:06.7

EVENT #15
22:42.8
25:08.8
25:30.4
25:32.7
25:47.7
26:07.2
27:16.7
30:57.9
38:58.2

EVENT #15
23:13.5
24:43.4
25:14.0
25:41.8
28:29.9
*DNF

EVENT #15
24:33.7
27:04.0
28:21.7
30:46.3
32:43.6
34:00.6

EVENT #15
28:26.7

EVENT #15
28:12.2

EVENT #15
35:38.2

EVENT #15

EVENT #15
22:36.9
24:11.5
24:36.7
24:38.8
25:25.0
25:31.6
25:33.4
27:15.5
28:37.7
29:09.8
38:29.3

1 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE  25-29

C HENDRICKS CALTECH MASTERS
D CHOLODENKO MISSION VIEJO
K REARDON CALTECH MASTERS
T RHODES
O LUBOW CALTECH MASTERS
0 LORD LOCHNESS MASTERS
P TSUTSUMI
1 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE  30-34
M SERETAN
M BURROW BELMONT SHR MASTERS
K FRITTS UCI MASTERS
T ARONSOM
1 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE  35-39
G SPRINGER
M KERKHOVE
N CLEVELAND
M ROCH
G COTTON
A CUTROW WESTSIDE MASTERS
M VELASQUEZ LONG BCH MASTERS
D ESTABROOK
D FARLEY LONG BCH MASTERS
1 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE  40-44
C KAUFMAN CALTECH
J MONAHAN LGOS CABALLEROS
W MAXWELL INDUSTRY HILLS
D MC NULTY SCAM
G MC DOWELL Et CAMINO SC
C CATANIA
1 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE  45-49
F BANAAG CcCY
S JENNINGS INDUSTRY HILLS
G GRANDI EL SEGUNDO MASTERS
B DRACHLIS PASADENA MASTERS
J ZUPOR EL CAMINO SC
S RUBIN INDUSTRY HILLS

1 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE  50-54

S SCHOFIELD EL CAMINO SC

1 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE  55-59
B SCHUMACHER

1 MILE SWIM MASTERS MALE  70-74

J GARNAUS LONG BEACH MASTERS
1 MILE SWIM NOVICE MALE 12-14

T MILLER SAN MARINO

D GARRISON SANTA FE SPRGS

J GAUDY

B LIFF SEAL BEACH SC

B ROTH

R CHILCOTE

1 MILE SWIM NOVICE MALE 15-18

T ANDERSON LOS ALAMITOS HS
M HOTTENROTT

S PSOMAS

C CRAWFORD CARL'S JR AAA
J DOWNS SEAL BEACH SC
M PULANE SANTA FE SPRGS
A HOJREH ALHAMBRA

B LOWE KENNEDY HS

M THOMAS

D BARNES KENNEDY HS

A GOODALL VISTA

EVENT #15
22:40.2
23:05.5
23:09.9
25:29.5
25:40.4
25:49.4
34:40.5
35:19.1
35:39.86
DQ
KONF

EVENT #15
24:28.2
24:37.3
26:39.5
26:30.4
27:33.8
27:53.4
28:06.3
28:13.1
28:47.1
29:44 .6
29:45.7
30:12.0
30:20.4
32:11.2
34:31.3
36:50.7

EVENT #15

EVENT #15
22:54.1
25:59.9
26:11.6
26:41.5
27:23.6
30:02.5
32:57.6
33:07.0
33:28.5
33:32.9
33:37.7
34:02.2
35:59.5
38:58.7
39:16.1

EVENT 15
28:31.7
30:08.4
30:53.9
31:09.7
33:52.3
34:26.4
37:21.6
39:16.1
41:46 .4

MILE SWIM NOVICE MALE  19-24
J”ANDREWS ALHAMBRA

BERRO
HANSON
ROSS
'NIELSON

' MONTGOMERY
0" TOOLE
'MARISCAL
DURZO
KELLY
RYDMAN

CYPRESS

NI UEmC-CemnIMQ

1 MILE SWIM NOVICE MALE  25-29
K ELSER

MURPHY

MELKON T AN

TELJEIRA

STEPHENS

THOMPSON

MUNIZ

SHIRLEY
BROTHERTON
TUNNEY
RUDOLPH
PERALTA
MOORE
GILLIS
CRENNA
LYTLE

TIGER SHARKS

WESTSIDE MASTERS

COZJFUUJ—{JEZ‘OZ(—UJOLVOO

1 MILE SWIM NOVICE MALE '30-34
R MELICH ARCADIA RXPTIDES

K RINELLA
P LEO
P WILDY

1 MILE SWIM NOVICE MALE 35-39
RANIS SIERRA MADRE
NARZ
LOPEZ
QUIGLEY
KENNEY
WALKER
HALSEY
SLOOMER
GAULETTE
PAPP
HENLEY
BARRETT
DAVIS
KING
HUHTA

TRAI IN MOTION

b

E)LO'UG)DU-OECD'}CUZ'PLO

CALIF SWIM MASTER

1 MILE SWIM NOVICE MALE

40-44

ARCADIA RIPTIDES

CHILOTE

B L A



| EVENT #15

29:30.1
32:01.0
24:21.2
35:00.6
35:04 .1
35:15.7
36:10.2
36:38.2
49:41.0

EVENT #15
27:10.8
29:00.8
33:36.5
33:49.2
37:34.3

© 43:09.5

44:34 .4

EVENT #15

EVENT #15
25:32.1
25:36.4
31:33.9

© EVENT #15
20:13.9
20:49.2
21:07.7
21:14.0
21:18.3
21:22.1
21:34.2
21:41.7
22:01.5
22:05.2
22:08.2
23:18.0
24:25.8
24:29.0
24:31.7
25:32.3
29:13.5

EVENT ®15

EVENT #16

1 MILE SWIM NOVICE MALE 45-49
MILLER. SAN MARINO
ORIKEE LOS AL MASTERS
MAGARITY

JEFFERS

JUNG

CAVIN

EVANS

SMITH

NAUGHTON

oMLt UvHIO

1 MILE SWIM NOVICE MALE
J KLEIN
W WALKER

B MORGAN

D RICHARDSON
J EDSON

W ANDERSON
S ATKINSON

50-54

1 MILE SWIM NOVICE MALE 55-59
A GILBERT
S HANSEN

D STEPHENS

1 MILE SWIM NOVICE MALE
O NIELSON
K SCHUCHARD

60—-64

1 MILE SWIM NOVICE MALE

J STURGESS

75-79

1 MILE SWIM U.S.8. MALE 12-14
J WIEZOREK
J JULIAN

T WATSON

SEAL BEACH SC

1 MILE SWIM U.S.5. MALE 15-18

B JUDD GOLDEN WEST SC
J ANTON CARL'S JR AAA
J SHIGEMAT3U CARL'S JR AAA
K JACK CARL'S JR AAA
E DINN PLACENTIA

S BEAUMONT CARL'S JR AAA
S DE BOER CARL'S JR AAA
C CLARKE CARL'S JR AsA
M BECK CARL'S JR AAA
K HOPP INDUSTRY HILLS
M EGAN IHAC

M RIVERS DOWNEY DOLPHINS
T BOWLBY SURFSIDE

T MC DERMOTT CARL'S JR AAA
B VALENTINE CARL'S JR AAA
K KROHNE PIERCE MASTERS
S JANZ SURFSIDE

1 MILE SWIM U.S.S. MALE
K SZOT LAVA

18-24

1 MILE SWIM MASTERS FEMALE 19-24

A FINLEY CALTECH MASTERS

V HAGOPIAN UCI MASTERS

S DILDINE

S WOOD EL CAMING SC

T ZECHER CALTECH MASTERS

A DICKINSON WESTSIDE MASTERS
R ROMO

M ROSSIE

1 MILE SWIM MASTERS FEMALE 25-29

K LEWIS CALTECH MASTERS

M GAFFNEY UCI MASTERS

E FONG

M CHARLESWORTH WESTSIDE MASTERS

L JENSEN EL SEGUNDO MASTERS
K ST. JOHN CALTECH MASTERS

EVENT #16
25:18.5
25:47.5
26:19.9
32:33.2

EVENT 118
34:08.6
34:37.3
40:48.1

EVENT 15
35:43.1
28:28.7

EVENT #16

EVENT 218
47:09.7

EVENT 116
41:34.7

EVENT #16
24:59.9
25:46.3
26:08.2
26:42.4
27:27.9
31:37.1
31:51.7

EVENT #16
23:26.1
24:32.4
24:41.0
25:21.7
25:26.0
26:11.6
28:12.3
29:21.5
29:25.2
29:29.0
29:33.7
29:39.5
30:11.9
30:29.6
KDNF

EVENT #16
2A:57.2
26:23.6
29:17.9
29:52.0
29:55.0
29:36.6
31:48.5
32:37.7
32:38.8
33:41.9
34:22.6

EVENT #15
26:28.1
28:06.1
29:27.9
29:40.2
30:47.1
30:49.6
31:35.2
32:22.2
32:37.0
34:33.3

5 BACKS
EOMON

.1 MILE SWIM MASTERS FEMALE 30-34
S NEILGON

K HEDLUND UCI MASTERS

M SEAVER

V ROBERTS UCI MASTERS

F COLELLA CALTECH MASTERS

1 MILE SWIM MASTERS FEMALE 35-39

S TREPASSO BELMONT SHR MASTE
D VAN HOOSEN CABRILLD BEACH
€ NIBLICK CARL'S JR AAA

1'MILE 'SWIM MASTERS FEMALE 45-49
B BRADY | . TROJAN SC
J JETER . (UNOFFICIAL)

1 MILE SWIM MASTERS FEMALE 50-54

C STURTEVANT CALTECH MASTERS

1 MILE SWIM MASTERS FEMALE 55-59
S DADE

"1 MILE SWIM MASTERS FEMALE 60-64
M POWERS

1,.MILE SWIM NOVICE FEMALE 12-14

M HERRON SEAL BEACH SC

A GILL HEMET VALLEY

N HAMMOND ARCADIA RIPTIDES
N HERRON SEAL- 'BEACH SC

E RODRIGUEZ ARCADIA RIPTIDES
L SANSUI  ARCADIA RIPTIDES
E FOX

ARCADIA: RIPTIDES

© 1 MILE SWIM NOVICE FEMALE
| MILE P T

i

SEAL BEACH SC

ARCADIA RIPTIDES
ARCADIA RIPTIDES
SEAL BEACH SC

SIERRA MADRE SC

WTXTCADOIC THEX

1 MILE SWIM NOVICE FEMALE 19-24
HAMPTON
KAAUFMAN
WoOoDS
CLARK
PEASLEY
JOSLYN
PASSAN
WILSON
NYSSEN
RODOSTA
MILLER

SIERRA MADRE SC

OXONOCrnuxezx

1 MILE SWIM NOVICE FEMALE
CLARK
STANEART
CRUZ
ROWLAND
BARNETT
LARSON
RRESL IN
VAGLER
MEL I
SANDERS

25-29

ZTVUWETXP L OO




| IVENT #16
29:01.0
29:28.4

©31:09.4

©37:40.8

- 45:01.7
S 41:35.1

©45:11.2

" EVENT 316
. 28:27.9
. 28:43.4
36:51.0

©39:15.3

. 38:42.9

© EVENT H16

- EVENT R16
' 39:53.3

EVENT %16
25:54.5
33:07.6

EVENT #16
22:19.0
22:31.9
24:05.9
24:09.6
25:20.9
~ 25:38.8
- 25:45.6
26:18.8

EVENT #16
28:32.4

1 MILE SWIM NOVICE FEMALE 30-34
P PETERSON CALTECH MASTERS
B GLASS

P JOHNSON

Z MILTON
N

C

A

WILDY
MILLER
CROSBY

1 MILE SWIM NOVICE FEMALE 35-39
E LANTZ

L GAYTON

V STURTEVANT

A THRESH

J HELM

1 MILE SWIM NOVICE FEMALE A40-44
R JUDD

I JOHNSON

P HANSEN

B MILLER

1 MILE SWIM NOVICE FEMALE 45-49
J SEVERTSON

1 MILE SWIM U.5.8. FEMALE 12-14

S THOMPSON CARL'S JR AAA
B8 WRENCH HEMET VALLEY
B OSPRING

1 MILE SWIM U.S5.5. FEMALE 15-18
J NIBLICK CARL'S JR AAA
R PALMERO CARL'S JR AAA
S GUTHRIE SEAL BEACH SC
M FAY CARL'S JR AAA
S KNOEPPEL ARROY(O SECO
C BURKETT IHAC
S PORUSH
H WATSON SEAL BEACH SC

1 MILE SWIM U.S.3S. FEMALE 18-24
K KUCERA

*DNF=0DID NOT FINISH




